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HIGH-SENSITIVITY GaAlAs PHOTODIODE ODD-45W/95W

Storage and Operating Temperature Range 
Maximum Junction Temperature 
Lead Soldering Temperature (1/16" from case for 10 sec) 

-55°C to 100°C
100°C
260°C

ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS AT 25°C 

ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS AT 25°C 

.018 DIA. 3 PLCS. 
ON 100 DIA. 
PIN CIRCLE 

CATHODE 

ODD-45W ODD-95W 

CASE LEAD 
ANODE ON 
NON 
ISOLATED 
VERSION 

ANODE 

.006 MAX 
GLASS 
ABOVE 
CAP TOP 
EDGE 

.500 
MIN. 

.160 

.145 

.120 

.095 

.100 .187 
.181 

.156 

.152 

45 W 
.100 
.085 45 W ISOL. 

.215 

.220 
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.018 DIA. 3 PLCS. 
ON 200 DIA. 
PIN CIRCLE 

CATHODE 

CASE LEAD 
ANODE ON 
NON 
ISOLATED 
VERSION 

ANODE 

.012 MAX 
GLASS 
ABOVE 
CAP TOP 
EDGE 

.500 
MIN. 

.157 

.169 

.111 

.095 

.200 

.210 
.324 
.332 

.246 

.254 

95 W 
.098 
.078 95 W ISOL. 

Peak Sensitivity 
Responsivity at 880nm 
Responsivity at 750nm 
Responsivity at 650nm 
Spectral Bandwidth at 50% 

Dark Current 

Shunt Resistance 

Response Time 

Breakdown Voltage 

Capacitance 

 
0.5 

880 
0.6 
0.01 
0.005 

60 

nm 
A/W 
A/W 
A/W 
nm 

 
 
 
 
 

45W
95W
45W
95W
45W
95W
45W
95W
45W
45W
95W
95W

45W 
95W 

VR = 0V 
 
 

VR = 5V 
VR = 5V 

VR = 10 mV 
VR = 10 mV  
VR = 5V, RL = 50Ω 
VR = 5V, RL = 50Ω 

IR = 10µA 
IR = 10µA 
VR = 0V 
VR = 5V 
VR = 0V 
VR = 5V 

0.4 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
30 
10 

170 
90 

700 
350 

 
 
 
 
 
 

20 
5 

2 
5 

nA 
nA 

Gohm 
Gohm 
µsec 
µsec 

V 
V 
pF 
pF 
pF 
pF 

PARAMETERS TEST CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS 
1 
5 

mm2 
mm2 Active Area 

RoHS
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HIGH-SENSITIVITY GaAlAs PHOTODIODE ODD-45W/95W

400

0.6

0.5

0.4

0.3

0.2

0.1

0.0
500 600 700

WAVELENGTH (nm)

RE
SP

ON
SI

VI
TY

 (A
/W

)

800 900 1000 1100

STANDARD
SILICON

PHOTODIODE

OPTO DIODE’S
GaAlAs

PHOTODIODE

RE
LA

TI
VE

 C
AP

AC
ITA

NC
E 

(%
)

REVERSE BIAS (VOLT)

20

40

60

80

100

0 5 10 15 20 25 30

CAPACITANCE vs BIAS VOLTAGE

SPECTRAL RESPONSE

MATCHED PAIR SPECTRUM

RE
LA

TI
VE

 R
ES

PO
NS

E

WAVELENGTH (nm)

0
740 780 820 860 900 940 980

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

GaAlAs
DETECTOR

GaAlAs
IRLED


	Contact us

